Ohio Northern (7-4-2, 3-0-1) -vs- Heidelberg (3-9-1, 0-4-0)
10/11/2023 at Tiffin, Ohio (Hidden Valley)

Date: 10/11/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Atendonce 153 e -
Officials: Heidelberg 1 0 1
Ohio Northern 10 Heidelberg 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Hickey, Lucas 0 0O 0 o 64 GK 00 Uhlmann, Bradshaw 0 0O 0 O 64
MID Parker, Ryan 2 2 1 1 36 FWD 5 Paul, Zane 0 0O 0 O 43
MID 8 Shaffer, Alex 4 4 1 1 31 FWD 7 Faraj, Hussein 1 1 1 0 39
MID 10 Shaffer, William 6 1 0 O 47 MID 10 Faraj, Hassen 0 0O 0 O 31
FWD 13 Sommerfeld, Ryan 2 1 0 O 44 DEF 14 Smith, Devan 0 0O 0 O 62
DEF 14 Schirmer, Nolan 0 0 0 o 68 MID 16 Sharrit, Noah 0 0O 0 O 77
DEF 15 Gervers, Brenden 4 2 1 0 39 FWD 17 Focinos, Inigo 1 0O 0 O 60
MID 17 McKee, Sam 0 0O 0 O 35 MID 21 Najera, Oscar 0 0O 0 O 58
DEF 22 Locke, Tanner 1 1 1 0 33 MID 22 Reed, Kaiden 0 0O 0 O 57
DEF 23 Duggan, Stephen 0 0O 0 O 17 DEF 24 Fernandez, Nico 0 0O 0 O 84
MID 27 Gottron, Colin 4 1 1 0 42 DEF 32 Springer, Cody 0 0O 0 O 65
Substitutes Substitutes
GK 2 Watkins, Brian 0 0O 0 o 26 GK 1 Abraham, Thomas 0 0O 0 O 26
MID 3 McMahon, Aidan 0 0O 0 O 31 DEF 2 Dowe, Courtney 0 0O 0 O 16
FWD 4 Marshall, Gavin 3 1 1 0 38 MID 4 Stein, Lucas 0 0O 0 O 14
MID 6 Israel, Grant 0 0O 0 o 32 DEF 6 Slovick, Korey 0 0O 0 O 22
MID 7 Winchester, Cade 2 1 1 0 43 MID 8 Hayes, Ian 0 0O 0 O 21
FWD 9 Minch, Kellan 3 2 2 2 41 DEF 9 Amstutz, Tyler 0 0O 0 O 51
DEF 11 Grant, Jacob 1 0 O 1 30 DEF 11 Houston, Braelin 0 0O 0 O 16
DEF 12 Bordogna, Enzo 0 0O 0 o 43 FWD 13 Wickham, Gavin 0 0O 0 O 39
DEF 16 Vlastaris, Phil 1 0O 0 o 37 MID 18 Burge, Harrison 0 0O 0 O 30
DEF 18 Chaput, Vinnie 2 0O 0 o 34 MID 20 Kolodziejczyk, Christian 0 0O 0 O 26
FWD 19 Holden, Sam 1 0O 0 o 21 MID 25 Thomas, Dylan 0 0O 0 O 8
DEF 20 Davis, Jacob 0 0O 0 O 30 MID 27 Kain, Ethan 0 0O 0 O 16
DEF 21 Zebrak, Noah 0 0O 0 o 41 FWD 28 Romero, Emiliano 0 0O 0 O 37
MID 24 Rodriguez, Isaiah 0 0O 0 o 21 MID 30 Thomas, Cody 0 0O 0 O 8
FWD 25 Gottron, Nate 1 1 1 0 22 DEF 34 Hamilton, Josiah 0 0O 0 O 10
MID 26 Stolph, Colby 1 1 0 O 14 FWD 35 McKinney, Isaac 0 0 0 o0 10
MID 28 Foster, Gage 0 0 0 2 30 Totals 2 1 1 0 990
Totals 38 18 10 7 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 00 Uhlmann, Bradshaw 63:16 6 7

1 Hickey, Lucas 63:16 1 0 1 Abraham, Thomas 26:44 4 1

2 Watkins, Brian 26:44 0 0 Totals 10 8

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Ohio Northern 20 18 38 Ohio Northern 4 9
Heidelberg 1 1 2 Heidelberg 0 1 1
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Ohio Northern 0 0 0 Ohio Northern 2 4 6
Heidelberg 5 3 8 Heidelberg 3 2 5
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
03:37 ONU  Colin Gottron GOAL by ONU Gottron, Colin.



08:24
23:18
28:45

38:06

41:39
60:46
63:46

65:01
83:08
87:07

ONU
HEID
ONU

ONU

ONU
ONU
ONU

ONU
ONU
ONU

Ryan Parker
Hussein Faraj
Tanner Locke

Brenden Gervers

Nate Gottron
Kellan Minch
Alex Shaffer

Kellan Minch
Cade Winchester
Gavin Marshall

Alex Shaffer

Kellan Minch , Gage Foster

Gage Foster , Kellan Minch

Ryan Parker , Jacob Grant

GIOAL by ONU Parker, Ryan Assist by Shaffer,
Alex.

GOAL by HEID Faraj, Hussein.
GOAL by ONU Locke, Tanner.

GOAL by ONU Gervers, Brenden Assist by
Minch, Kellan and Foster, Gage.

GOAL by ONU Gottron, Nate Assist by Foster,
Gage and Minch, Kellan.

GOAL by ONU Minch, Kellan.
GOAL by ONU Shaffer, Alex.

GOAL by ONU Minch, Kellan Assist by Parker,
Ryan and Grant, Jacob.

ONU Cade Winchester PENALTY KICK GOAL.
GOAL by ONU Marshall, Gavin.

Cautions and Ejections: 39:15 (YELLOW), #11 Braelin Houston (HEID) 54:30 (YELLOW), #10 Hassen Faraj (HEID) 57:25 (YELLOW),
#22 Kaiden Reed (HEID)



Play By Play

Time Team Play
00:00 HEID Uhlmann, Bradshaw at goalie for Heidelberg
00:00 ONU Hickey, Lucas at goalie for Ohio Northern
00:50 ONU Offside against Ohio Northern.
02:30 ONU Shot by ONU Shaffer, William, bottom center, saved by Uhlmann, Bradshaw.
03:37 ONU GOAL by ONU Gottron, Colin.
Ohio Northern 1, Heidelberg 0
04:45 ONU Shot by ONU Gervers, Brenden, top woodwork.
04:45 ONU Offside against Ohio Northern.
05:02 ONU Shot by ONU Shaffer, William, out left.
06:04 ONU Shot by ONU Shaffer, Alex, bottom left, saved by Uhlmann, Bradshaw.
07:38 ONU Shot by ONU Gervers, Brenden, out top.
08:17 ONU Shot by ONU Gottron, Colin.
08:24 ONU GOAL by ONU Parker, Ryan Assist by Shaffer, Alex.
Ohio Northern 2, Heidelberg O
09:21 ONU Corner kick [09:21].
09:45 ONU Shot by ONU Shaffer, William, out left.
10:37 ONU Shot by ONU Shaffer, William, out top.
11:29 ONU Corner kick [11:29].
12:48 ONU Corner kick [12:48].
13:16 ONU Shot by ONU Sommerfeld, Ryan.
14:16 ONU Corner kick [14:16].
16:54 HEID HEID substitution: Amstutz, Tyler for Faraj, Hassen.
16:54 ONU ONU substitution: Bordogna, Enzo for Duggan, Stephen.
17:02 ONU Corner kick [17:02].
17:13 ONU Offside against Ohio Northern.
18:32 ONU Shot by ONU Shaffer, Alex, bottom center, saved by Uhlmann, Bradshaw.
20:15 HEID Foul on Smith, Devan.
22:45 ONU Foul on McKee, Sam.
23:18 HEID GOAL by HEID Faraj, Hussein.
Ohio Northern 2, Heidelberg 1
23:18 HEID HEID substitution: Romero, Emiliano for Faraj, Hussein.
24:17 ONU Shot by ONU Shaffer, Alex, bottom center, saved by Uhlmann, Bradshaw.
25:58 ONU ONU substitution: Marshall, Gavin for Shaffer, Alex.
25:58 ONU ONU substitution: Winchester, Cade for McKee, Sam.
25:58 ONU ONU substitution: Chaput, Vinnie for Gottron, Colin.
26:37 HEID Foul on Springer, Cody.
28:45 ONU GOAL by ONU Locke, Tanner.
Ohio Northern 3, Heidelberg 1
28:45 HEID HEID substitution: Slovick, Korey for Paul, Zane.
28:45 HEID HEID substitution: Houston, Braelin for Focinos, Inigo.
28:45 HEID HEID substitution: Burge, Harrison for Najera, Oscar.
28:45 ONU ONU substitution: Foster, Gage for Parker, Ryan.
29:43 ONU ONU substitution: Minch, Kellan for Sommerfeld, Ryan.
30:35 ONU Shot by ONU Shaffer, William, out left.
31:20 ONU Offside against Ohio Northern.
32:49 HEID HEID substitution: Kolodziejczyk, Christian for Smith, Devan.
32:49 HEID HEID substitution: Stein, Lucas for Reed, Kaiden.
32:49 ONU ONU substitution: Gottron, Nate for Shaffer, William.
32:49 ONU ONU substitution: Vlastaris, Phil for Locke, Tanner.
33:59 ONU Shot by ONU Gervers, Brenden, bottom center, saved by Uhlmann, Bradshaw.
35:28 HEID HEID substitution: Wickham, Gavin for Springer, Cody.
37:24 HEID Foul on Slovick, Korey.
38:06 ONU GOAL by ONU Gervers, Brenden Assist by Minch, Kellan and Foster, Gage.
Ohio Northern 4, Heidelberg 1
38:17 ONU ONU substitution: Zebrak, Noah for Schirmer, Nolan.
38:17 ONU ONU substitution: Israel, Grant for Gervers, Brenden.
39:15 HEID Yellow card on HEID Houston, Braelin.

39:20 ONU Shot by ONU Minch, Kellan, out left.



39:33 HEID HEID substitution: Hayes, Ian for Romero, Emiliano.

40:50 ONU Shot by ONU Marshall, Gavin, out top.

41:39 ONU GOAL by ONU Gottron, Nate Assist by Foster, Gage and Minch, Kellan.
Ohio Northern 5, Heidelberg 1

42:21 ONU Offside against Ohio Northern.

45:00 0 End of period [45:00].

45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR ONU: , #1 Hickey, Lucas, #28 Foster, Gage, #4 Marshall, Gavin, #10 Shaffer, William, #13 Sommerfeld, Ryan,
00 0 #21 Zebrak, Noah, #14 Schirmer, Nolan, #7 Winchester, Cade, #16 Vlastaris, Phil, #12 Bordogna, Enzo, #18 Chaput,
45: NU Vinnie.

FOR HEID: , #00 Uhimann, Bradshaw, #5 Paul, Zane, #7 Faraj, Hussein, #10 Faraj, Hassen, #14 Smith, Devan, #16

45:00 HEID Sharrit, Noah, #17 Focinos, Inigo, #21 Najera, Oscar, #24 Fernandez, Nico, #22 Reed, Kaiden, #32 Springer, Cody.
45:00 HEID HEID substitution: Paul, Zane for Slovick, Korey.
45:00 HEID HEID substitution: Faraj, Hussein for Hayes, Ian.
45:00 HEID HEID substitution: Faraj, Hassen for Amstutz, Tyler.
45:00 HEID HEID substitution: Smith, Devan for Kolodziejczyk, Christian.
45:00 HEID HEID substitution: Focinos, Inigo for Houston, Braelin.
45:00 HEID HEID substitution: Najera, Oscar for Stein, Lucas.
45:00 HEID HEID substitution: Reed, Kaiden for Burge, Harrison.
45:00 HEID HEID substitution: Springer, Cody for Wickham, Gavin.
45:00 ONU ONU substitution: Shaffer, William for Gottron, Nate.
45:00 ONU ONU substitution: Sommerfeld, Ryan for Minch, Kellan.
45:00 ONU ONU substitution: Schirmer, Nolan for Israel, Grant.
47:11 ONU Shot by ONU Vlastaris, Phil, out top left.
48:10 ONU Shot by ONU Marshall, Gavin, out top.
49:37 ONU Corner kick [49:37].
52:43 ONU Foul on Shaffer, William.
53:25 ONU Shot by ONU Chaput, Vinnie, out right.
53:39 ONU ONU substitution: Minch, Kellan for Marshall, Gavin.
54:30 HEID Yellow card on HEID Faraj, Hassen.
55:53 ONU Shot by ONU Shaffer, William.
56:08 ONU Shot by ONU Winchester, Cade, out left.
57:12 ONU Shot by ONU Sommerfeld, Ryan, bottom center, saved by Uhlmann, Bradshaw.
57:25 HEID Yellow card on HEID Reed, Kaiden.
57:25 HEID Foul on Faraj, Hussein.
57:44 ONU Shot by ONU Chaput, Vinnie, out right.
58:38 HEID HEID substitution: Romero, Emiliano for Paul, Zane.
58:38 HEID HEID substitution: Amstutz, Tyler for Faraj, Hassen.
58:38 ONU ONU substitution: Gottron, Nate for Foster, Gage.
58:38 ONU ONU substitution: Shaffer, Alex for Shaffer, William.
58:38 ONU ONU substitution: Parker, Ryan for Sommerfeld, Ryan.
58:38 ONU ONU substitution: McMahon, Aidan for Winchester, Cade.
60:00 HEID HEID substitution: Wickham, Gavin for Faraj, Hussein.
60:00 ONU ONU substitution: Grant, Jacob for Vlastaris, Phil.
60:00 ONU ONU substitution: Davis, Jacob for Bordogna, Enzo.
60:00 ONU ONU substitution: McKee, Sam for Chaput, Vinnie.
60:46 ONU GOAL by ONU Minch, Kellan.
Ohio Northern 6, Heidelberg 1
61:29 ONU Foul on Minch, Kellan.
62:36 ONU Shot by ONU Parker, Ryan, bottom center, saved by Uhlmann, Bradshaw.
62:42 ONU Corner kick [62:42].
63:16 HEID HEID substitution: Abraham, Thomas for Uhlmann, Bradshaw.
63:16 ONU ONU substitution: Watkins, Brian for Hickey, Lucas.
63:16 ONU ONU substitution: Israel, Grant for Zebrak, Noah.
63:46 ONU GOAL by ONU Shaffer, Alex.
Ohio Northern 7, Heidelberg 1
63:46 HEID HEID substitution: Hayes, Ian for Sharrit, Noah.
63:46 ONU ONU substitution: Gottron, Colin for Shaffer, Alex.
64:19 ONU Corner kick [64:19].
65:01 ONU GOAL by ONU Minch, Kellan Assist by Parker, Ryan and Grant, Jacob.
Ohio Northern 8, Heidelberg 1
65:06 ONU ONU substitution: Stolph, Colby for Parker, Ryan.

66:05 ONU Corner kick [66:05].



67:04
67:48
68:20
68:20

68:
68:
71:
73:
73:
73:
73:
75:
145
148
77:
79:
79:
79:
79:
79:
81:
81:
82:

75
75

83:

83:
84:
86:
87:

87:
90:

20
55
25
03
03
51
51
19

35
27
27
27
27
27
19
19
45

08

08
31
33
07

07
00

ONU
ONU
HEID
ONU
ONU
ONU
ONU
HEID
ONU
HEID
HEID
HEID
HEID
HEID
ONU
HEID
HEID
ONU
ONU
ONU
HEID
HEID
ONU
HEID
ONU

HEID
ONU
ONU
ONU

HEID

Shot by ONU Gottron, Colin, out top right.
Shot by ONU Gottron, Colin, out top.
HEID substitution: Sharrit, Noah for Reed, Kaiden.
ONU substitution: Holden, Sam for Gottron, Nate.
ONU substitution: Rodriguez, Isaiah for McKee, Sam.
Foul on Stolph, Colby.
Foul on Rodriguez, Isaiah.
HEID substitution: Kolodziejczyk, Christian for Najera, Oscar.
ONU substitution: Zebrak, Noah for Schirmer, Nolan.
HEID substitution: Kain, Ethan for Smith, Devan.
HEID substitution: Dowe, Courtney for Springer, Cody.
Shot by HEID Focinos, Inigo.
HEID substitution: Burge, Harrison for Focinos, Inigo.
Corner kick [75:48].
Shot by ONU Stolph, Colby, bottom center, saved by Abraham, Thomas.
HEID substitution: Hamilton, Josiah for Romero, Emiliano.
HEID substitution: McKinney, Isaac for Hayes, Ian.
ONU substitution: Winchester, Cade for Minch, Kellan.
ONU substitution: Vlastaris, Phil for Gottron, Colin.
ONU substitution: Marshall, Gavin for Stolph, Colby.
HEID substitution: Thomas, Cody for Amstutz, Tyler.
HEID substitution: Thomas, Dylan for Sharrit, Noah.
Shot by ONU Holden, Sam.
Foul on Dowe, Courtney
ONU Cade Winchester PENALTY KICK GOAL.
Ohio Northern 9, Heidelberg 1
HEID substitution: Slovick, Korey for Fernandez, Nico.
Shot by ONU Grant, Jacob.
Offside against Ohio Northern.
GOAL by ONU Marshall, Gavin.
Ohio Northern 10, Heidelberg 1
HEID substitution: Stein, Lucas for Kolodziejczyk, Christian.
End of period [90:00].



